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A8 = 260 POS.

NOTES: 
1. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS:
 1.1. CONTACT CURRENT RATING: 0.5 AMPERE MAX. PER PIN.
 1.2. VOLTAGE RATING: 1.2V DC.
 1.3. INSULATION RESISTANCE: 100 MEGAOHMS MIN. AT 500V DC.        
 1.4. DIELECTRIC WITHSTANDING VOLTAGE: 250V AC RMS AT 60Hz,
        FOR 1 MINUTE.
 1.5. CONTACT RESISTANCE: 60 MILLIOHMS MAX. PER PIN INITIAL
          10 MILLIOHMS  PER PIN AFTER FULL ENVIRONMENTAL TESTING.
2. MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS:DURABILITY: 25 MATING CYCLES.
3. OPERATION TEMPERATURE:  -55 C TO +85

CONTACT AREA PLATING
1= GOLD FLASH
Y= 5u" GOLD PLATING

CONNECTOR

7=TAPE REEL

3 METAL LATCH 2 STAINLESS STEEL 10u" NICKEL UNDER PLATING
2u" Pd PLATING AT SOLDER PAD AREA.

2 CONTACT 260 PHOSPHOR BRONZE
C5210

50u" NICKEL UNDER PLATING
GOLD FLASH OR 5u" OR 10u" GOLD PLATING  AT CONTACT AREA
GOLD FLASH PLATING AT TAIL
90u" NICKEL UNDER PLATING
15u" OR 30u" GOLD PLATING  AT CONTACT AREA
GOLD FLASH PLATING AT TAIL

1 HOUSING 1 LCP UL94V-0, HALOGEN FREE, BLACK COLOR 

ITEM DESCRIPTION Q'TY MATERIAL TREATMENT

0.15 M Y X Z

Z.J. Chen

Vic Sun

Davy Bu

TECHNOLOGY LIMITED.
E

D

C

B

A

321 654 87

321 654 87

E

D

C

B

A

ECN.  NO.REV.  APPD.

A Davy BuBC-17-0040891

X. ±±X.

MAT'L

FINISH

Q'TY

±.X

.XX ±

.XXX ±

±.X

.XX

±.XXX

SHEETSCALE 

±

REV.

TITLE:

 SECRECT    GENERAL

DWG NO.:

DRAW:

CHKD:

APPD:

PART NO.(INTENDED USE)

UNITS

CLASS:
 CONFIDENTIAL

FOXCONN INTERCONNECT 

FK2B00065D

            DDR4 SO DIMM CONN.

N/A

mm0.30

A2018/3/5

0.25

0.15

317-0000-2950

1/6

CUSTOMER DRAWING
260PIN SODDR4 4.0 STD.

NAME(INTENDED USE)

ASAA82*-H4SB5-7H

THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE
THE PROPERTY OF FOXCONN INTERCONNECT
TECHNOLOGY LIMITED. AND SHALL NOT BE
REPRODUCED.COPIED OR USED IN ANY MANNER
WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF 
FOXCONN INTERCONNECT TECHNOLOGY LIMITED.

PIN #260

PIN #145

PIN #2

PIN #143

PIN #144 PIN #146

PIN #1 PIN #259

X

65.71 ±0.50 REF

72.90

 1.125 
 1.375 

 1.125 

 35.50 

7.
25

 28.50 

±0.25

73.90
71.65

(45) PICK AREA 

(5
) 

P
IC

K
 A

R
E

A

 REF67.12

 (SLOT WIDTH)

 1.375 

 28.50 

 35.50 

70.00 ±0.15

5.
40

A

A

CL OF PAD

12
.0

4.0
0.40 -0.10

0.00

25
.8

7
±0

.2
5

0.10

3

METAL LATCH

CONTACT

TYP.

 OF CONNECTOR

2

  CL

HOUSING

1

3.
00

 (
2X

)

1.85 (2X)

0.15

±0.050.90

±0.02

1.
15 0.50 

4.
77

5
±0

.1
5

4.20

0.70

4.20

2.
10.70



4.
0 

M
IN

.

4.
20

 M
IN

.

1.00 ±0.05

4.00

4.
00

±0
.1

0

0.80 MAX.(2X)

3.70 MAX.

5.
10

 M
IN

. (
2X

)

4.
00

 M
IN

. (
2X

)

1.20 ±0.10

1.20 MAX.
1.20 MAX.

1.425 1.675

 6
.0

0 

3.00 MIN.(4X)

30
.0

0
±0

.1
5

69.60 ±0.15

1.80(2X)

 65.60 

1.675
1.425

18
.0

0
±0

.1
0
(2

X
)

R0.65

2.00 MIN. (4X)

4.
00

±0
.1

0
(2

X
)

1.75(2X)

2.
55

0.35 ±0.03

0.
30

 M
A

X
.

2X
 0.

25
0.

05

2X 0.35
0.05

Davy Bu

Z.J. Chen

Vic Sun

E

D

C

B

A

321 654 87

321 654 87

E

D

C

B

A

ECN.  NO.REV.  APPD.

TITLE:
±

REV.

UNITS

PART NO.(INTENDED USE)

APPD:

CHKD:

DRAW:

DWG NO.:

CLASS:
 CONFIDENTIAL  SECRECT    GENERAL

SCALE SHEET

.XXX±

.XX

.X ±

±.XXX

±.XX

.X ±

Q'TY

FINISH

MAT'L

X. ± ±X.
FOXCONN INTERCONNECT 
TECHNOLOGY LIMITED.

FK2B00065D

SOLIDWORKS GENERATED DRAWING, DON'T CHANGE BY HAND.

ASAA82*-H4SB5-7H

NAME(INTENDED USE)

            DDR4 SO DIMM CONN.

CUSTOMER DRAWING
260PIN SODDR4 4.0 STD.

2/6

317-0000-2950

0.05

0.10

2018/3/5 A

0.25 mm

N/A

THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE
THE PROPERTY OF FOXCONN INTERCONNECT
TECHNOLOGY LIMITED. AND SHALL NOT BE
REPRODUCED.COPIED OR USED IN ANY MANNER
WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF 
FOXCONN INTERCONNECT TECHNOLOGY LIMITED.

2X OPTIONAL
C OR R 0.25 MAX

RULL R

DETAIL A

A 1.375 

0.15 M C

COMPONENT AREA
FRONT

PIN #1
PIN #259

DETAIL A DETAIL B

PIN #143 PIN #145B
 3.50 

 35.50 
 2.50 

 28.50 

 36.30 

PIN #2

PIN #260

COMPONENT AREA
BACK

PIN #144 PIN #146

 35.50  28.50 

 1.125 

 2.50 

EDGE OF CONTACT PADS
SHALL BE FREE OF BURRS  

DETAIL B

DDR4 SO DIMM MODULE BOARD LAYOUT  

0.15 C B A

0.05 C

 0.50 

0.10 M C B A

0.10 M C B A DETAIL C

DETAIL C



 4
.1

0 
 4

.1
0 

 1
2.

00
 

 1
2.

00
 

 4
.4

 

 4
.4

 

0.
20

0.
40

0.
20

0.
40

0.24

0.30

0.30

0.24

  1.60 0.05 

1.10 0.05  

(HOLE)

PIN #260
PIN #259

PIN #146
PIN #145

PIN #144
PIN #143

PIN #2
PIN #1

P.C.B. LAYOUT(RECOMMEND THICKNESS=1.40MM)
DATUM Z IS THE PCB SOLDER SURFACE

CONNECTOR
OUTLINE

0.05  U - V 

0.05  U - V 

0.
05

 U
 -

 V
 

0.10 V

0.
05

 U
 -

 V
 

V

U

 2.50 

 35.50  28.50 

 67.60 

0.30 ±0.03

3.50 ±0.10(2X)

1.
75

±0
.0

3 0.60 

 1
2.

00
 

 1.025  2.50 

 35.50  28.50 

 68.80 

 0.60 

4.
60

±0
.1

0
(2

X
)

 0.50  (PITCH)

 1.275 

STENCIL LAYOUT(RECOMMEND THICKNESS=0.15MM)
DATUM Z IS THE PCB SOLDER SURFACE

(2
X

)

0.05 Y

0.
05

X

0.05

X  0.50  (PITCH)
4.

60
±0

.1
0
 (

2X
)

3.50 ±0.10 (2X)

 0.425  0.675 

 67.60 

1.
95

±0
.0

1

 28.50 

 28.50 

 35.50 

 35.50 

0.24 ±0.01
 2.50 

 2.50 

 0.25 

PCB LAYOUT

STENCIAL LAYOUT

STENCIAL LAYOUT

PCB LAYOUT

POST HOLE

STACKED BY PCB LAYOUT AND STENCIAL LAYOUT

Vic Sun

Z.J. Chen

Davy Bu

E

D

C

B

A

321 654 87

321

D

C

B

A

APPD.REV.  ECN.  NO.

CLASS:
 CONFIDENTIAL  SECRECT    GENERAL

X. ±±X.

MAT'L

FINISH

Q'TY

±.X

.XX ±

.XXX ±

±.X

.XX

±.XXX

SHEETSCALE 

DWG NO.:

DRAW:

CHKD:

APPD:

PART NO.(INTENDED USE)

UNITS

REV.

±
TITLE:

E

4 5 6 7 8

FOXCONN INTERCONNECT 
TECHNOLOGY LIMITED.

FK2B00065D

NAME(INTENDED USE)

            DDR4 SO DIMM CONN.

N/A

mm0.25

A2018/3/5

0.10

0.05
ASAA82*-H4SB5-7H

317-0000-2950

3/6

CUSTOMER DRAWING
260PIN SODDR4 4.0 STD.

SOLIDWORKS GENERATED DRAWING, DON'T CHANGE BY HAND.

THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE
THE PROPERTY OF FOXCONN INTERCONNECT
TECHNOLOGY LIMITED. AND SHALL NOT BE
REPRODUCED.COPIED OR USED IN ANY MANNER
WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF 
FOXCONN INTERCONNECT TECHNOLOGY LIMITED.



 1
2.

0 

2.
0 1

2.
0 

30
.5

30
.5

Vic Sun

Z.J. Chen

Davy Bu

E

D

C

B

A

321 654 87

321

D

C

B

A

APPD.REV.  ECN.  NO.

CLASS:
 CONFIDENTIAL  SECRECT    GENERAL

X. ±±X.

MAT'L

FINISH

Q'TY

±.X

.XX ±

.XXX ±

±.X

.XX

±.XXX

SHEETSCALE 

DWG NO.:

DRAW:

CHKD:

APPD:

PART NO.(INTENDED USE)

UNITS

REV.

±
TITLE:

E

4 5 6 7 8

FOXCONN INTERCONNECT 
TECHNOLOGY LIMITED.

FK2B00065D

NAME(INTENDED USE)

            DDR4 SO DIMM CONN.

N/A

mm0.25

A2018/3/5

0.10

0.05
ASAA82*-H4SB5-7H

317-0000-2950

4/6

CUSTOMER DRAWING
260PIN SODDR4 4.0 STD.

SOLIDWORKS GENERATED DRAWING, DON'T CHANGE BY HAND.

THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE
THE PROPERTY OF FOXCONN INTERCONNECT
TECHNOLOGY LIMITED. AND SHALL NOT BE
REPRODUCED.COPIED OR USED IN ANY MANNER
WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF 
FOXCONN INTERCONNECT TECHNOLOGY LIMITED.

PIN #2

PIN #1

PIN #2 PIN #144

PIN #143

PIN #144
PIN #143 PIN #145

PIN #146

PIN #145

PIN #146 PIN #260
PIN #259

PIN #260

PIN #259PIN #1

DDR4 STD

ASAA82*-H4SB5-7H

 1
2.

0 

P.C.B. LAYOUT(STACKED ORIENTATION)



 1
2.

0 

 3.35 

 1
2.

0 

 3.35 

DDR4 STD DDR4 STD

ASAA82*-H4SB5-7H ASAA82*-H4SB5-7H

P.C.B. LAYOUT(DUAL COMPRESSED STACKED ORIENTATION)

PIN #260
PIN #259PIN #145

PIN #146PIN #144
PIN #143PIN #1

PIN #2
PIN #145
PIN #146PIN #144

PIN #143PIN #1
PIN #2

PIN #260
PIN #259PIN #145

PIN #146PIN #144
PIN #143PIN #1

PIN #2 PIN #260
PIN #259PIN #145

PIN #146PIN #144

PIN #143PIN #1
PIN #2

PIN #260

PIN #259

E

D

C

B

A

321 654 87

321 654 87

E

D

C

B

A

ECN.  NO.REV.  APPD.

0.05

0.10

REV.

UNITS

PART NO.(INTENDED USE)

APPD:

CHKD:

DRAW:

DWG NO.:

TITLE:

SCALE SHEET

.XXX±

±.XX

.X ±

±.XXX

±.XX

.X ±

Q'TY

FINISH

NAME(INTENDED USE)X. ± ±X.

MAT'L

0.25
FOXCONN INTERCONNECT 
TECHNOLOGY LIMITED.

FK2B00065D

SOLIDWORKS GENERATED DRAWING, DON'T CHANGE BY HAND.

ASAA82*-H4SB5-7H CUSTOMER   DRAWING
260PIN SODDR4 4.0 STD.

317-0000-2950

Vic Sun

Z.J. Chen

Davy Bu

A

mm

5/6N/A

THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE
THE PROPERTY OF FOXCONN INTERCONNECT 
TECHNOLOGY LIMITED AND SHALL NOT BE 
REPRODUCED. COPIED OR USED IN ANY
 MANNER WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN 
CONSENT OF  FOXCONN  INTERCONNECT 
TECHNOLOGY LIMITED.

DDR4 SO DIMM CONN.

2018/3/5

CLASS:
CONFIDENTIAL SECRET GENERAL



84
.4

0
±0

.1
0

0.
20

±0
.0

5

R0.75 0.00
+0.0538

1.
0

±2
.0

2.0 ±0.5

20
.2

 M
IN

.

89.5 ±1.0

105 (MAX.)

15
0

1.
0

165°~180°

Vic Sun

Z.J. Chen

Davy Bu

SOLIDWORKS GENERATED DRAWING, DO NOT CHANGE BY HAND

E

D

C

B

A

321 654 87

321 654 87

E

D

C

B

A

ECN.  NO.REV.  APPD.

X. ±±X.

MAT'L

FINISH

Q'TY

±.X

.XX ±

.XXX ±

±.X

.XX

±.XXX

SHEETSCALE 

CLASS:
 CONFIDENTIAL  SECRECT    GENERAL

DWG NO.:

DRAW:

CHKD:

APPD:

PART NO.(INTENDED USE)

UNITS

REV.

±
TITLE:

FOXCONN INTERCONNECT 
TECHNOLOGY LIMITED.

FK2B00065D

N/A

mm1.5

A2018/3/5

1.0

0.2

317-0000-2950

6/6

CUSTOMER DRAWING
260PIN SODDR4 4.0 STD.

NAME(INTENDED USE)

            DDR4 SO DIMM CONN.

ASAA82*-H4SB5-*H

THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE
THE PROPERTY OF FOXCONN INTERCONNECT
TECHNOLOGY LIMITED. AND SHALL NOT BE
REPRODUCED.COPIED OR USED IN ANY MANNER
WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF 
FOXCONN INTERCONNECT TECHNOLOGY LIMITED.

D
A

T
A

 C
O

D
E

D
A

T
A

 C
O

D
E

CARRIER TAPEROUND SPROCKET HOLES

ELONGATED SPROCKET HOLES

COVER 2
FEEDING DIRECTION

D
A

T
A

 C
O

D
E

D
A

T
A

 C
O

D
E

36.0 ±0.1

2.0 ±0.2 1.5 0.0
+0.1

4.0 ±0.11.
75

±0
.1

0
42

.2
5

±0
.3

0

88
.0

0
±0

.3
0

100mm MIN.160mm MIN. LOADED AREA

SKEW 0.1 MAX.

1

3

FEEDING DIRECTION

CONNECTOR P/N ASAA82*-H4SB5-7H

3 REEL POLYSTYRENE
2 COVER TAPE POLYESTER
1 CARRIER TAPE POLYSTYRENE

ITEM DESCRIPTION MATERIAL

                                          TOTAL 1020 PCS/BOX.
3. PACKING CAPACITY : 340 PCS/REEL, 3 REELS/BOX, 

PROOF

BUBBLE SHEET

BUBBLE SHEET
2 PCS

LABEL

FOLDER 
PAPER 
BOARD

SHIPPING 
CARTON

WATER

BAG

TRANSPARENT
SEAL TAPE

LABEL

PEELING DIRECTION

FEEDING DIRECTION

1. 10 POCKETS HOLE PITCH CUMULATIVE TOLERANCE ±0.20mm.
2. COVER TAPE PEELING STRENGTH : 0.01 kgf MIN & 0.15 kgf MAX. AT 300mm/min.

COVER TAPE

CARRIER TAPE

NOTES:

400mm MIN.
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